

SPL(P) No. 45/2020

Order No.27

31.01.2023.

Accused Basudeb Roy is produced from J/C.

Witness Beauty Roy is not found present. She is examined in chief in part. At this stage Aduri Roy (complainant) is not found present in court though S/R of summons is served upon her.

Seen the S/R of summons. Let it be kept with the record. Until or unless the examination of Beauty Roy is not completed, the examination Aduri Roy shall not be possible.

Let the case be adjourned.

Accused b remanded to J/C till 01.04.2023.

Issue summons upon Beauty Roy and Aduri Roy afresh.

To 01.04.2023 for evidence.

D/C

*Judge, Special Court
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.*