

POCSO 45 of 2020

Order No.34

Order dt.17.05.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence. Accused **Basudeb Roy** is produced from J.C. Ld. P.P and Ld. Advocate (SDLSA) are present.

Witness VG (PW-1) is present. Her examination-in-chief resumes and completed. Cross examination is held as per the prayer of the defence u/s 231 Cr.P.C. Another witness Aduri Roy, who happens to be the complainant of this case and the mother of the VG is examined-in-chief in full and cross examination has been held u/s 231 Cr.P.C. Documents are marked exhibited.

It is found that the accused in custody since 2020. delay of trial has already been caused. Let the case be schedule for speedy trial. Evidences will be taken in the 2nd half.

Fixing : **25.06.2024** – Examination-in-chief of CSW-2, Shima Sarkar.

Fixing : **26.06.2024** – Cross-Examination of PW-1 and PW-2.

Fixing : **27.06.2024** – Cross-Examination of Shima Sarkar.

Fixing : **28.06.2024** – Evidence of CSW – **vi** and **vii** (Doctors).

Ld. P.P is requested to arrange accordongly.

Dictated & Corrected

***Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st. Court.
Bongaon.***

Addl. Sessions Judge

***1st. Court. & Spl. Court (POCSO)
Bongaon.***